

2025 Fee Schedule Selected Cast Member

January 16 – 20 2025 (Thursday – Monday)

	Quad Room 4 per room	Triple Room 3 per room	Double Room 2 per room	Single Room 1 per room	
Training Tuition (Cast Members)	\$975 2024 Main Stage Members Received a 15% Discount	\$975 2024 Main Stage Members Received a 15% Discount	\$975 2024 Main Stage Members Received a 15% Discount	\$975 2024 Main Stage Members Received a 15% Discount	75+ hours of training & rehearsals, script, royalties and Cast
					Shirts & Wrist Bands
Group Adjudication Fee	\$95	\$95	\$95	\$95	Adjudication Fee for performing participants
Junior Theater Festival Participation Fee	\$350	\$350	\$350	\$350	Includes all JTF Events, activities and workshops
LCP Travel Accessories (Required)	\$140	\$140	\$140	\$140	Cast Fleece Jacket & Travel Bag
*Hotel Accommodations	\$345	\$460	\$690	\$1380	4 Nights & 5 Days
Final Cost	\$1765/\$1905	\$1880/\$2020	\$2110/\$2250	\$2800/\$2940	Per Cast Member

^{*}Travel to and from Atlanta, Ga. will be the responsibility of each participant/family.

^{*}LCP Travel Accessories are REQUIRED for all cast members. Past cast members will have the option of having this fee deducted if they wish to use their accessories from a previous season. MUST BE IN GOOD CONDITION.

^{*}Hotel Accommodation Fees include a 14% state & occupancy tax as well as a tourist fee. Hotel accommodations MUST be booked through Lopez Studios, Inc.

^{*}Ground Transportation IS OPTIONAL and may be needed to transport your group to and from the hotel/scheduled events. This will be the responsibility of each participant/family.



2025 Fee Schedule Parents/Chaperones/Guests

January 16 – 20 2024 (Thursday – Monday)

Training Tuition (Cast Members)	Quad Room 4 per room N/A	Triple Room 3 per room N/A	Double Room 2 per room N/A	Single Room 1 per room N/A	75+ hours of training & rehearsals, script, royalties and Cast Shirts & Wrist Bands
Group Adjudication Fee	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Adjudication Fee for performing participants
Junior Theater Festival Participation Fee	\$350	\$350	\$350	\$350	Includes all JTF Events, activities and workshops
LCP Travel Accessories (Required)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Cast Fleece Jacket & Travel Bag
*Hotel Accommodations	\$345	\$460	\$690	\$1380	4 Nights & 5 Days
Final Cost	\$695	\$810	\$1040	\$1730	Per Guest

^{*}Travel to and from Atlanta, Ga. will be the responsibility of each participant/family.

^{*}LCP Travel Accessories are REQUIRED for all cast members. Past cast members will have the option of having this fee deducted if they wish to use their accessories from a previous season. MUST BE IN GOOD CONDITION.

^{*}Hotel Accommodation Fees include a 14% state & occupancy tax as well as a tourist fee. Hotel accommodations MUST be booked through Lopez Studios, Inc.

^{*}Ground Transportation IS OPTIONAL and may be needed to transport your group to and from the hotel/scheduled events. This will be the responsibility of each participant/family.



JOIN US AT THE LARGEST MUSICAL THEATRE FESTIVAL IN THE COUNTRY!

AUDITION DATE: September 15, 2024

VISIT HERE FOR DETAILS!

